of Corporate
Affairs (MCA) on November 14, 2025, with the effective date of incorporation being October 09, 2025. 2 The Company has made additional subscription of 15,000 Common Stock of US Dollar
10 (US Dollar Ten) each, amounting to US Dollar 1,50,000 (US Dollar One Lakh and Fifty Thousand) in its Wholly Owned Subsidiary, Bikaji Foods International USA Corp (Bikaji USA) on
October 25, 2025. There is no change in the shareholding percentage of the Company in the Bikaji USA, pursuant to additional subscription. 3 The Company has made additional subscription of
25,000 Common Stock of US Dollar 10 (US Dollar Ten) each, amounting to US Dollar 2,50,000 (US Dollar Two Lakh and Fifty Thousand) in its Wholly Owned Subsidiary, Bikaji Foods
International USA Corp (Bikaji USA) on December 02, 2025. There is no change in the shareholding percentage of the Company in the Bikaji USA, pursuant to additional subscription.

Disclosure of